—
PROTECTION AND CONNECTION
Switch fuses
OS100-200GB
1 S W ITCH FU S E S OS10 0 - 2 0 0 G B
1 SCC 31 10 0 8 B 0 2 01 2
—
Table of content
003 Type designation key
  Ordering information
004 – 005 Manual operated switch fuses,
 GB-type, 100 A
005 Special connected switch fuses,
 GB-type, 100 A
006 – 007 Manual operated switch fuses,
 GB-type, 125 A
008 Special connected switch fuses,
 GB-type, 125 A
009– 010 Manual operated switch fuses,
 GB-type, 160 A
011 Special connected switch fuses,
 GB-type, 160 A
012 Manual operated switch fuses,
 GB type, 200 A
014 – 015 Dimensional drawings
3 S W ITCH FU S E S  OS10 0 - 2 0 0 G B
—
Type designation key
Manual operated switch fuses 100-200 A
—
Type codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct product
for your needs. The simple naming system allows you to see the products type, ampere
rating, standard classification and number of poles, all in one glance.
Explanation of the types OS100...200 A
OS 1 2 5G B - 0 4 N 2 - P
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 B ra n d
OS A B B s w itc h f use/f usi b l e s w itc h
2 Sw itc h si ze / A m p e re rat i n g
10 0 G - 2 0 0 G G am m a , 10 0A . . . 2 0 0A
3 Fu se t y p e
B B S
4 Sw itc h o p e rat i o n
B l a n k Fro nt o p e r at i o n
S Si d e o p e r at i o n
5 N u m b e r of p o l e s a n d p l ac i n g
of t h e o p e rat i n g m e c h a n i s m
03 3 p o l e s ,  o p e r at i n g m e c h anism
at th e l ef t  e n d of th e s w itc h
0 4 4 p o l e s ,  o p e r at i n g m e c h anism
at th e l ef t  e n d of th e s w itc h
1 2 3 p o l e s ,  o p e r at i n g m e c h a -
nism b et we e n th e p o l e s
2 2 4 p o l e s ,  o p e r at i n g m e c h a -
nism b et we e n th e p o l e s
3 0 3 p o l e s ,  o p e r at i n g m e c h anism
at th e r i g ht e n d of th e s w itc h
4 0 4 p o l e s ,  o p e r at i n g m e c h anism
at th e r i g ht e n d of th e s w itc h
6 Fo u r t h p o l e / n e u t ra l  te rm i n a l
B l a n k N e utr a l  te rmi n a l  n ot i n c l u d e d
N1 N o n -f use d s w itc h e d n e utr a l
o n th e l ef t  s i d e
N 2 N o n -f use d s w itc h e d n e utr a l
o n th e l ef t  s i d e
N 3 I n c l u d e s a d et ac h ab l e n e utr a l  l i n k
i nte g r ate d i nto th e m e c h anism
F Fuse d s w itc h n e utr a l
7 Te rm i n a l s fo r s p e c i a l  co n -
n e c t i o n s (o n l y I EC )
B l a n k N o sp e c i a l  co n n e c t i o n
B B B ac k i n ,  b ac k o ut
LR Lef t i n ,  r i g ht o ut
8 I n c l u d e d h a n d l e
B l a n k N o h an d l e i n c l u d e d
P P isto l  h an dl e an d sh af t
K D i re c t m o unt h an dl e
—
Pole configuration table
The various placing options of the operating
mechanism in relation to the 3 or 4 poles is illustrated
below. The operating mechanism may be placed at
the end of the switch or between the poles.
NN
N N
N
—
At the end of the switch fuses OS_03 or 04
—
Between the poles OS_12 or 22
—
Side operated types OS_30 or 40 / OS_03 or 04
—
BB-types
—
LR-types
1 SCC 31 10 0 8 B 0 2 01 4
—
Ordering information